

**City of Guthrie**  
**Tiny Town Sewer Expansion Project (Contract No. 1 - Lines & Lift Station)**

**TABULATION OF BIDS: Contract No. 1**

Bids Received: September 6, 2012 @ 2:00 p.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	Horsley Construction, Inc. Hudson, KY		Stewart-Richey Constr. Inc. Bowling Green, KY		Moore Construction Co. Clarksville, TN		Stotts Construction Co. Columbia, KY		Cumberland Pipeline, LLC Russell Springs, KY	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	8" SDR 35 PVC San. Sewer, up to 6' in depth	2,243 LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 56,075.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 39,925.40	\$ 24.00	\$ 53,832.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 61,682.50	\$ 22.90	\$ 51,364.70
02	8" SDR 35 PVC San. Sewer, 6' to 8' in depth	3,356 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 100,680.00	\$ 17.95	\$ 60,240.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 83,900.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 95,646.00	\$ 30.90	\$ 103,700.40
03	8" SDR 35 PVC San. Sewer, 8' to 10' in depth	906 LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,240.00	\$ 21.95	\$ 19,886.70	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,368.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 26,727.00	\$ 40.90	\$ 37,055.40
04	8" SDR 35 PVC San. Sewer, 10' to 12' in depth	242 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 35.05	\$ 8,482.10	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 7,623.00	\$ 42.90	\$ 10,381.80
05	Standard 4' Manhole, up to 6' depth	9 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00 *	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15,750.00
06	Standard 4' Manhole, 6'-8' in depth	13 EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 26,195.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 26,650.00
07	Standard 4' Manhole, 8'-10' depth	3 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 8,430.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7,650.00
08	Steel Cased, Gravity Sewer Road Bore; 8"cr/16"cs	490 LF	\$ 126.00	\$ 61,740.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 83,300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 152.50	\$ 74,725.00
09	Connect &/or Core into Existing Manhole	2 EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
10	Plug & Cap Existing Sewer Main	2 EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	Granular Fill for Existing Manhole (to be abandoned)	4 EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	Final Cleanup of Section 1	6,257 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,771.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 19,709.55	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,771.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,771.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,771.00
13	Lift Station Replacement	1 LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 82,530.00	\$ 82,530.00	\$ 84,100.00	\$ 84,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
14	4" SDR PVC Sewer Tap	15 EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
15	4" Schedule 40 Service Line	400 LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 16.60	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,200.00
16	4" Uncased Service Line Road Bore (ex. 4" carrier)	40 LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 2,440.00
17	4" PVC Clean out	15 EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
<b>Total Amount of Bid</b>			\$ 381,466.00		\$ 402,173.95 *		\$ 434,671.00		\$ 444,054.50		\$ 448,288.30	

No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	Additional Sewer Pipeline Marker	1 EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
02	Open cut, cased ditch crossing 16" casing	1 LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
03	Open cut, cased road crossing 16" casing	1 LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
04	Asphalt/Concrete Pavement Replacement	1 LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00
05	8" DIP Gravity Sewer (Ditch/Creek Crossing)	1 LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
06	Watertight Manhole Frame & Cover	1 EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
07	Unclassified Undercut	1 CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
08	No. 57 Aggregate refill	1 Ton	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
09	Class "B" concrete refill	1 CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00

\* Denotes Error vs. Bid Form

Engineer:  
**McGhee Engineering, Inc.**  
P. O. Box 267  
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234  
(270) 483-9985

Owner:  
**City of Guthrie**  
P.O. Box 125  
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234  
(270) 483-2511

Other Bidders:  
Ernie Davis & Sons Mech. \$ 454,494.30  
Scott & Ritter, Inc. \$ 458,098.20  
United Pipeline, Inc. \$ 522,546.00  
Cleary Constuction, Inc. \$ 539,953.50